INSTRUCTION SHEET -3

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BY 2023 ENTRY UG STUDENTS (B. TECH/DUAL) for 15t Semester 2023-24:

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS INCLUDING PIO (Persons

of Indian Origin) AND OCI (Overseas Citizenship of India) CARD HOLDERS :

Category Tuition One-Time Other * Refundable Medical Inst. Total Institute Fees Payment Balance amount payable
Fee (Rs.) | Payment (Rs.) | charges Caution Deposit| Insurance Residen (a) received (a)-(b)
(Rs.) Premium ce Fee through (See table below)
Payable Each Per Annum | (Rs.) JOSAA
Semester (Rs.) | (Inst. +Lib. + Student With Inst. Without With Inst. Without Inst.
Security) Distress residence Inst. Tow.ards residence residence
(Rs.) Fund (Rs.) allotted residence Institute allotted allotted
(Rs.) allotted FEE (b) (Rs.) (Rs.)
(Rs.)
General /OBC 1,00,00 8,150 5,350 4,000 500 13,250 | 1,35,650 1,22,400 36000 99,650 86,400
(Annual Family 0 +4,000 +400
Income > Rs. 5 lakh) = 8,000 =900
General /OBC 33,333 8,150 5,350 4,000 500 13,250 68,983 55,733 36000 32,983 19,733
(Annual Family +4,000 +400
Income Rs. 1.00 = 8,000 =900
lakh upto 5.00 lakh)
General /OBC# Nil 8,150 5,350 4,000 500 13,250 35,650 22,400 36000 -350** -13,600**
(Annual Family + 4,000 +400
Income < Rs. 1 lakh) = 8,000 =900
SC/ST /PD Nil 8,150 5,350 4,000 500 13,250 35,650 22,400 16000 19,650 6,400
+ 4,000 +400
= 8,000 =900

Details of payment to JoSAA: -

Sr.No. Category Already paid to JOSAA JOSAA PROCESSING CHARGES Payment through JOSAA Towards Institute FEE
(b)
Gen/OBC/EWS Rs. 40000/- Rs. 4000 Rs 36000
SC/ST/PwD Rs. 20000/- Rs. 4000 Rs 16000

*Details of the breakup of other charges are given in Prospectus page no. (18-20)
**Extra payment will be adjusted in next semester’s fee.
Note: Mess fee, Institute residence admission fee & residence security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link which will be provided around the time
when students can come to the campus



https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Persons_of_Indian_Origin_Card
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Overseas_Citizenship_of_India

B. For Foreign Students:

Tuition Fees (UG Dollars) Other Charges (Indian Rs.) Total Charges
SAARC Countries $ 1000 Rs. 35,650 USD 1000 + Rs. 35,650
NON-SAARC Countries $2000 Rs. 35,650 USD 2000 + Rs. 35,650
> Breakup of fees:

Semester Fee

One-time admission charges

Examination Fee = 1500

Admission Fee = 2000

Student Distress Fund = 400 (Per semester)

Registration/Enrollment Fee = 750

Student Welfare = 750

Insurance Scheme = 500 (Yearly)

Gymkhana = 1250

Modernization Fee = 1500

Institute Security Deposit = 4000

Medical Fees = 750

Benevolent Fund = 400

Library Security = 4000

Internet & computer access fee= 1000

Alumni Fee = 2000

Transport charges = 100

Training & Placement = 1500

Total = 5350

Total = 8150

IMPORTANT NOTES: 1) Annexure D provides the procedure using which the students will pay the fees in the SBI Collect portal.

2) 2023 Entry students are supposed to use the Payment Category of FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL

DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS) for cases of loan as well. The payment category of FEES FOR LOAN CASES

(Using offline challan) is for other than first-year students ONLY.

3) If the student does not pay his/her dues by 9th August 2023, then (a) Registration will be terminated,
(b) Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be

withdrawn.

4) The students would be able to pay the fees after they’ve received the Welcome kit as it’d contain the

Entry Number, they are required to fill in the SBI Collect Portal.




INSTRUCTION SHEET -1 (UG)

DETAILS OF INSTITUTE FEE TO BE PAID BY 2023 ENTRY BACHELOR OF DESIGN STUDENTS

The Institute Fee Structure for the 2023 UCEED Entrants is as follows:

A. For INDIAN NATIONALS & OCI/PIO cardholders (Foreign Natibnals) ;

Category | Tuition Fee | One Time* | Other * Refundable | Medical | Institute Total Institute Fees Balance amount payable
(Rs.) Payment (Rs, charges _Caution | Insurance | Residence Fee (a) {a)- (b)
Payable Each | Deposit (Rs.) | Premium \' (Rs.) (See table below)
Semester (Rs.) | (Inst. +Lib. Per-Annum
e R L With without With Institute | without Institute
(Rs.) Distress £ : : - . :

Fund per lns.muie lns.tltute Residence Fee Residence Fee

Satwastiy Residence Rcstdencc (Rs.) (Rs.)

(Rs.) Fee Fee

(Rs.) (Rs.)
General /OBC 1,00,000 8,150 5.350 4,000 500 113,250 1,35,650 1,22,400 75,650 62,400
(Annual Family +4,000 +400
Income > Rs. 5 = 8,000 =900
lakh)
General /OBC 33,333 8,150 5,350 4,000 500 13,250 68,983 55,733 8,983 -4,267%%*
(Annual Family +4,000 +400
Income Rs. 1.00 = 8,000 =900
lakh upto 5.00 lakh)
General /OBC Nil 8,150 5,350 4,000 500 13,250 35,650 22,400 -24,350%** -37,600%**
(Annual Family + 4,000 + 400
Income < Rs. 1 = 8,000 =900
lakh)
SC/ST /PwD Nil 8,150 5.350 4,000 500 13,250 35,650 22,400 20,650 7,400
+ 4,000 +400 3
= 8,000 =900

Details of payment to 11TB: -

*Details of the breakup of other charges is given in Prospectus.
**Mess fee, Institute Residence admission fee & Institute Residence security deposit charges will be paid through a separate link which will be provided around the time
when students can come to the campus.

***Extra payment will be adjusted in next semester’s fee.

Sr. No. Category Already paid to IITB (b)
1 Gen/OBC/EWS Rs. 60000/-
2 SC/ST/PwD Rs. 15000/-

B. For Foreign Nationals:

Tuition Fees (UG Dollars)

Other Charges (Indian Rs.)

Total Charges

SAARC Countries

$ 1000

Rs. 35,650

USD 1000 + Rs. 35,650

NON-SAARC Countries

$ 2000

Rs. 35,650

USD 2000 + Rs. 35,650




IMPORTANT NOTES: 1) Annexure D provides the procedure using which the students will pay the fees in the SBI Collect portal.
2) 2023 Entry students are supposed to use the Payment Category of FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023
ADMISSIONS) for cases of loan as well. The payment category of FEES FOR LOAN CASES (Using offline challan) is for
other than first-year students ONLY.
3) If the student does not pay his/her dues by 9th August 2023, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b)
Name will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn.
4) The students would be able to pay the fees after they’ve received the Welcome kit as it’d contain the Entry
Number, they are required to fill in the SBI Collect Portal.




Procedure for payment of fees using State Bank Collect for ANNEXURE D
BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (For 2023 ADMISSIONS)

Step-1. Go to SBI Collect portal via URL: https://www.onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm.

Step-2: Select Category: Educational Institutions

Step 3: Select: ITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION

Step 4: Payment Category: FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (2023 ADMISSIONS)
Step 5: Please fill in the required details and fee amount as per the fees circular.

Those candidates who wish to pay the fees through Bank L.oan may generate offline challan as
follows:

Loan taken from SBI: At payment page >> Under Other Payment Modes>> Select: Branch option
(sample challan attached™**)

Loan taken from other banks: At payment page >> Under Other Payment Modes >> Select:
NEFT/RGTS (sample challan attached***)

**Sample challan for Fees payment through Bank Loan from SBI Branch ***Sample challan for Fees payment through
Bank Loan from Other Banks (NEFT/RTGS)

Remittance Form for Payment Through NEFT/RTGS
s mark

(tems merked * must be imcorperared i the NEFTRTGS Message) Date: 27:06-2023
[Branch Copy Beneficiary Details
[p= gemsent Payemect(PAP) Ferm for g sy SBI Brasch [Pre Ackmomisdgement ParmeatiAP) Form fr “Account No. SBCOADUL1235967
o 2E0E 004 Buanch Tellr, Use SCR 008765 Deposit » Fee Col * Beneficiary ITTD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE *Sender to Receiver DUL1235967
_ Dae: 27062023 COLLECTION Inf
R DULIGE BeneliciaryiRs * Beneficiary Bask State Bask of India Rs. 100015.00
. : DULLz36082 . .
TITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION IFS Code SBIN0000300 Ams Oze Lakh And Fifizen Rapees Only
i PR ST RS el e IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION -
ADMISSIONS) FEES FOR BTECI/BDES/DUAL DEGREE (023 Remitter Details
ADMISSIONS)
108203 235 = =
Shathank Yadar 31-08-2023 .:J=15 Name Shashank Yadav
i Shachask Vadav Ty
ct 1.00.000.00) A
[Comisuon. 59.00) | 1,00,000.0 Category FEES FOR BTECH/BDES/DUAL DEGREE Fees Amount (Rs.) Rs 100000
- = - omission 5900 (2023 ADMISSIONS)
ot (Ripas: O Lk Fofy Nime Ouly 00055.0] I Status v throush NEFTRTGS
= - ol Rapees Ooe Lok Py N Ol I %650 s & Pay through NEFTRTGS
Detsil of Cash / Cheques & » : Ty Remarks Fees
Caak: (] 2AN; Shasbask Yadr:
— Please quote your PAN for Cach remittance >= Rs. 50,000 26112020
biki >'Stte Back Cash Notes p =
*000 YES
=3
(To b Filied by e Bask) —
=
)
S — ™
smacoie: [T | ] peessome [T ]
=
Branch Stamp ZVSR:
- bask using NEFT/RTGS, Pl
heque [] g or ATM for this purpose.
Chogue No Chegue D

Authorised Sigustory

Signature of the Depositor

Branch Stamp Disclaimer:

tion / Amount OR

Bank for deficiency

*****Important Note:
1. Fees Payment through Bank Loan must be paid by generating an off-line challan through SBI Collect only, payment
made through any other mode will not be considered.
2. Please do not pay Hostel Mess Fees through IITD REVENUE ACCOUNT FEE COLLECTION.




PAYMENT DUE DATE & LATE FEE

1.

Up to 30" July 2023: Use the below link (See Step 1) for payment of academic fees using State Bank Collect only
(without late fee) during this period.

. From 31°t July 2023 to 4" August 2023: The student can pay dues using State Bank Collect during this period

also, but he/she has to pay an additional late fee of Rs. 250/- which will have to be added manually in addition
to the fee.

. From 5% August 2023 to 9t" August 2023: The student can pay the dues using State Bank Collect in this period

also, but he/she has to pay an additional late fee of Rs. 500/- + Rs. 250/- which will have to be added manually
in addition to the fee.

. If the student does not pay his/her dues by 9" August 2023, then (a) Registration will be terminated, (b) Name

will be struck off the rolls, (c) Hostel will have to be vacated, and (d) All facilities will be withdrawn. To renew
Registration, an additional charge of Rs. 1000/- (over and above the Tuition Fee + Rs. 250/- + Rs. 500/-) will
have to be paid. Please note that the above instructions will be followed without fail and necessary action
will be taken without any further notice.
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